



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14298 OF 2025
IN
CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY (L) NO. 3804 OF 2024

[No papers]

Sajjan Nathmal Agarwal

...Applicant

Versus

Sandeepkumar Nathmal Agarwal

...Defendant

WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 603 OF 2014

Ms. Swati Sawant for Org. Petitioner in TP No. 603 of 2014.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 6th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Applicant. Stand over to **15th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]