



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14298 OF 2025
IN
CAVEAT (L) NO. 3804 OF 2024**

Sajjan Nathmal Agarwal

...Applicant

Versus

Sandeepkumar Nathmal Agarwal

...Respondent

Ms. Pooja Thakkar for Applicant.
Ms. Swati Sawant for Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent submits that the Caveat filed by the Applicant has already been dismissed on 27th November, 2024.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Applicant seeks time to take instructions in that regard.
3. Stand over to **7th March, 2026** for 'hearing'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]