



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14298 OF 2025
IN
CAVEAT (L) NO. 3804 OF 2024**

Sajjan Nathmal Agarwal

...Applicant

Versus

Sandeepkumar Nathmal Agarwal

...Respondent

Ms. Pooja Thakkar for Applicant.
Ms. Swati Sawant for Respondents.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 7, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Caveator submits that appropriate steps will be taken up for recall of conditional order as the office objections were subsequently removed.
2. At her request, stand over to **24th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]